
William & Mary (1-0) -vs- Villanova (0-1)
2/12/2022 at Villanova Stadium (Villanova, PA)

 
 

 
 
William & Mary Goals: Russell, Lauren (6); Jacobs, Serena (3); Chiodo Ortiz, Sophia (1); Roth, Delaney (1); Martire, Belle (1); Bate, Miranda
(1); Gilbert, Paige (1) 
Assists: Russell, Lauren (2); Martire, Belle (2); Cipolla, Sarah (1) 
 
Villanova Goals: Fischer, Addie (4); McKenna, Libby (2); Pappas, Sydney (2); Tsahalis, Alexa (2); Carey, Sami (1); Piccirilli, Olivia (1);
Moreau, Cara (1) 
Assists: Curnal, Caroline (1); Moreau, Cara (1); Gulmi, Kayla (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Villanova, PA
Penalties: Conniff, Mary Kate 1st/09:00; Chiodo Ortiz, Sophia 1st/04:29; Martire, Belle 1st/01:24; Stoddard, Olivia 2nd/07:40; Dawson, Anna
2nd/06:55; Roth, Delaney 2nd/06:55; Carey, Sami 3rd/09:03; Conniff, Mary Kate 3rd/02:52; TEAM 3rd/02:49; Bate, Miranda 3rd/01:32;
Ahonen, Grace 3rd/00:30; Bate, Miranda 3rd/00:04; Donovan, Caroline 4th/10:36; Martire, Belle 4th/09:11
Officials: Eliza Scott; Dawn Grotmann; Julia McWilliams

Date: 2/12/2022
Attendance: 431

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
William & Mary 2 1 7 4 14
Villanova 4 4 3 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
William & Mary 4 5 9 8 26
Villanova 12 10 9 8 39

Shots On Goal
William & Mary 3 2 9 7 21
Villanova 10 6 6 7 29

Saves
William & Mary 6 2 3 5 16
Villanova 1 1 2 3 7

Turnovers
William & Mary 5 4 6 4 19
Villanova 4 2 5 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

William & Mary 6-8 3-4
6-
10 6-7 21-29

Villanova 5-5 6-6 5-5 5-5 21-21

Ground Balls
William & Mary 4 1 6 4 15
Villanova 6 1 7 5 19

Draw Controls
William & Mary 1 3 5 3 12
Villanova 6 3 6 4 19

Free-Position Shots
William & Mary 1 3 2 1 7
Villanova 0 1 2 3 6

Fouls
William & Mary 5 8 10 8 31
Villanova 5 4 3 4 16



William & Mary 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 Donovan, Caroline 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 3
A 5 Russell, Lauren 6 2 8 7 2 1 1 0 2-2 0
A 12 Martire, Belle 1 2 3 3 0 4 0 2 1
M 14 Cipolla, Sarah 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 5
M 17 Ahonen, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
A 19 Simonides, London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 21 Hertzberg, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
D 26 Cozzi, Kathleen 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 5
A 29 Van Gieson, Sam 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-2 0
GK 33 Palmer, Elise 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
D 34 Vasquenza, Courtney 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
M 42 Gilbert, Paige 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 1-2 1

2 Chiodo Ortiz, Sophia 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Roth, Delaney 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
22 Dawson, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Doto, Claire 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
27 Huizenga, Ainsley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2
32 Jacobs, Serena 3 0 3 4 1 2 0 0 1-1 3
38 Bate, Miranda 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 19 26 15 19 3 12 4-7 31

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Palmer, Elise 60:00 13 16 W



Villanova 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Dunphey, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
D 11 Frank, Sydney 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3
M 14 McKenna, Libby 2 0 2 11 2 1 1 2 1-2 2
M 15 Fischer, Addie 4 0 4 4 0 2 0 0 2-2 0
D 19 Stoddard, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 22 Curnal, Caroline 0 1 1 5 1 2 1 13 3
D 23 Driscoll, Hanna 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
D 24 Conniff, Mary Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
A 30 Moreau, Cara 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
A 34 Pappas, Sydney 2 0 2 6 2 2 0 0 0-1 3
M 36 Tsahalis, Alexa 2 0 2 8 1 5 0 0 1-1 0
GK 54 Moro, Alexa 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

5 Phelps, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Carey, Sami 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
25 Stoddard, Maddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Piccirilli, Olivia 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Reilly, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Gulmi, Kayla 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 13 3 16 39 19 14 8 19 4-6 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
54 Moro, Alexa 60:00 14 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WM VU
1st 13:24 Moreau, Cara Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:37 Fischer, Addie Unassisted 0 2
1st 08:24 Chiodo Ortiz, Sophia (UP) Russell, Lauren 1 2
1st 07:47 Tsahalis, Alexa Unassisted 1 3
1st 04:34 Carey, Sami Unassisted 1 4
1st 00:09 Roth, Delaney (DN) Russell, Lauren 2 4
2nd 09:45 Piccirilli, Olivia Moreau, Cara 2 5
2nd 08:52 Pappas, Sydney Curnal, Caroline 2 6
2nd 08:17 McKenna, Libby Unassisted 2 7
2nd 07:58 Russell, Lauren Unassisted 3 7
2nd 00:24 McKenna, Libby Unassisted 3 8
3rd 13:13 Russell, Lauren Martire, Belle 4 8
3rd 12:08 Tsahalis, Alexa Unassisted 4 9
3rd 11:50 Bate, Miranda Unassisted 5 9
3rd 11:07 Fischer, Addie Unassisted 5 10
3rd 10:23 Russell, Lauren Martire, Belle 6 10
3rd 07:46 Russell, Lauren (UP) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 06:41 Russell, Lauren Unassisted 8 10
3rd 06:10 Martire, Belle Cipolla, Sarah 9 10
3rd 02:49 Gilbert, Paige Unassisted 10 10
3rd 00:05 Pappas, Sydney (UP) Gulmi, Kayla 10 11
4th 10:12 Fischer, Addie (UP) Unassisted 10 12
4th 07:41 Jacobs, Serena (DN) Unassisted 11 12
4th 06:33 Fischer, Addie Unassisted 11 13
4th 05:08 Russell, Lauren Unassisted 12 13
4th 03:16 Jacobs, Serena Unassisted 13 13
4th 02:17 Jacobs, Serena Unassisted 14 13

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:00 VU Conniff, Mary Kate YELLOW CARD
1st 04:29 WM Chiodo Ortiz, Sophia YELLOW CARD
1st 01:24 WM Martire, Belle YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:40 VU Stoddard, Olivia YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:55 WM Dawson, Anna GREEN CARD
2nd 06:55 WM Roth, Delaney YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:03 VU Carey, Sami YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:52 VU Conniff, Mary Kate YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:49 VU TEAM GREEN CARD
3rd 01:32 WM Bate, Miranda GREEN CARD
3rd 00:30 WM Ahonen, Grace GREEN CARD
3rd 00:04 WM Bate, Miranda GREEN CARD
4th 10:36 WM Donovan, Caroline YELLOW CARD
4th 09:11 WM Martire, Belle YELLOW CARD


